
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :23Z007 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May  3 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3418 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : May 18 2023 
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL6454
HWY :SR 002,023,090,902,904
TITLE :I-90 & US 2 INTERCHANGES 

ILLUMINATION REBUILD 

23Z007
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LINCOLN,SPOKANE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/15/2023
12:08

DOT_RGGB01

0905(109)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SPOKANE   WA  992202507
99202-4617
3327 E. OLIVE AVE
POWER CITY ELECTRIC, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

670200CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC COLVICO, INC.
1780 DOWN RIVER DR 2812 N PITTSBURG ST

99207-4854
WOODLAND   WA  986749699 SPOKANE   WA  992202682
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100520 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100025

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -15.86 % 51.45 % -32.69 %

250,000.00 -47,130.00 450,000.00 152,870.00 199,997.00 -97,133.00297,130.00

DRAINAGE

100.0000
2 SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 

50.0000 L.F. 11.11 % 150.0000 66.67 % 225.0000 150.00 %

5,000.00 500.00 7,500.00 3,000.00 11,250.00 6,750.00
90.0000
4,500.00

TRAFFIC
3 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

9,000.00 9,000.00 9,000.009,000.00
4 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 108.96 % 32.20 % 149.47 %

49,000.00 25,550.00 31,000.00 7,550.00 58,500.00 35,050.0023,450.00
5 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM  NO. 1 - SPRAGUE IC

L.S. -4.74 % 45.27 % 61.22 %

295,100.00 -14,670.00 450,000.00 140,230.00 499,400.00 189,630.00309,770.00
6 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 2 - FISHTRAP IC

L.S. -6.37 % 37.35 % 56.79 %

409,000.00 -27,830.00 600,000.00 163,170.00 684,900.00 248,070.00436,830.00
7 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM  NO. 3 - TYLER IC

L.S. -2.22 % 44.93 % 57.55 %

404,800.00 -9,190.00 600,000.00 186,010.00 652,250.00 238,260.00413,990.00
8 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 4 - SALNAVE IC

L.S. 4.52 % 37.46 % 54.00 %

403,000.00 17,440.00 530,000.00 144,440.00 593,750.00 208,190.00385,560.00
9 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 5 - FOUR LAKES IC

L.S. -1.45 % 31.93 % 65.20 %

321,200.00 -4,740.00 430,000.00 104,060.00 538,450.00 212,510.00325,940.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :23Z007 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May  3 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3418 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : May 18 2023 
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL6454
HWY :SR 002,023,090,902,904
TITLE :I-90 & US 2 INTERCHANGES 

ILLUMINATION REBUILD 

23Z007
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LINCOLN,SPOKANE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/15/2023
12:08

DOT_RGGB01

0905(109)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SPOKANE   WA  992202507
99202-4617
3327 E. OLIVE AVE
POWER CITY ELECTRIC, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

670200CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC COLVICO, INC.
1780 DOWN RIVER DR 2812 N PITTSBURG ST

99207-4854
WOODLAND   WA  986749699 SPOKANE   WA  992202682
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100520 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100025

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
10 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM  NO.6 - SUNSET IC

L.S. 19.18 % 34.33 % 90.19 %

159,700.00 25,700.00 180,000.00 46,000.00 254,850.00 120,850.00134,000.00
11 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM  NO. 7 - SUNSET IC

L.S. 40.93 % 42.86 % 100.96 %

197,300.00 57,300.00 200,000.00 60,000.00 281,350.00 141,350.00140,000.00
12 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 8 - SUNSET IC

L.S. -8.74 % 28.90 % 113.76 %

230,100.00 -22,030.00 325,000.00 72,870.00 538,950.00 286,820.00252,130.00
13 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM  NO. 9 - SUNSET IC

L.S. 27.52 % 28.29 % 78.61 %

248,500.00 53,630.00 250,000.00 55,130.00 348,050.00 153,180.00194,870.00

93.0000
14 DIRECTIONAL BORING 

3540.0000 L.F. -22.50 % 75.0000 -37.50 % 175.0000 45.83 %

329,220.00 -95,580.00 265,500.00 -159,300.00 619,500.00 194,700.00
120.0000

424,800.00
15 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 31.69 % -45.77 % 71.73 %

728,500.00 175,300.00 300,000.00 -253,200.00 950,000.00 396,800.00553,200.00
16 WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.0025,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
17 PROJECT PARTNERING 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00
18 FORCE ACCOUNT ADDITIONAL SLOPE GRADING

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

78,800.00 78,800.00 78,800.0078,800.00
19 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :23Z007 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May  3 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3418 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : May 18 2023 
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL6454
HWY :SR 002,023,090,902,904
TITLE :I-90 & US 2 INTERCHANGES 

ILLUMINATION REBUILD 

23Z007
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LINCOLN,SPOKANE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/15/2023
12:08

DOT_RGGB01

0905(109)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SPOKANE   WA  992202507
99202-4617
3327 E. OLIVE AVE
POWER CITY ELECTRIC, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

670200CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC COLVICO, INC.
1780 DOWN RIVER DR 2812 N PITTSBURG ST

99207-4854
WOODLAND   WA  986749699 SPOKANE   WA  992202682
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100520 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100025

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
20 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
21 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
22 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 0.00 % 50.00 % 400.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 1,500.00 500.00 5,000.00 4,000.001,000.00

$4,145,223.00 3.35% $4,734,303.00 18.03% $6,350,000.00 58.32%$4,010,973.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$6,350,000.00$4,145,223.00 $4,734,303.00BASE TOTAL 3.35% 18.03% 58.32%$4,010,973.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :23Z007 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May  3 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3418 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : May 18 2023 
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL6454
HWY :SR 002,023,090,902,904
TITLE :I-90 & US 2 INTERCHANGES 

ILLUMINATION REBUILD 

23Z007
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LINCOLN,SPOKANE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/15/2023
12:08

DOT_RGGB01

0905(109)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

DAVENPORT   WA  991220596
99122
1006 JEFFERSON ST.
MIDLAND ELECTRIC, INC.

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101181CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 47.65 % -100.00 %

438,699.00 141,569.00 0.00297,130.00

DRAINAGE

108.0000
2 SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 

50.0000 L.F. 20.00 % -100.00 %

5,400.00 900.00 0.00
90.0000
4,500.00

TRAFFIC
3 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

9,000.00 0.009,000.00
4 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 155.22 % -100.00 %

59,850.00 36,400.00 0.0023,450.00
5 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM  NO. 1 - SPRAGUE IC

L.S. -5.88 % -100.00 %

291,546.00 -18,224.00 0.00309,770.00
6 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 2 - FISHTRAP IC

L.S. -15.99 % -100.00 %

366,979.00 -69,851.00 0.00436,830.00
7 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM  NO. 3 - TYLER IC

L.S. -12.86 % -100.00 %

360,765.00 -53,225.00 0.00413,990.00
8 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 4 - SALNAVE IC

L.S. -21.39 % -100.00 %

303,091.00 -82,469.00 0.00385,560.00
9 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 5 - FOUR LAKES IC

L.S. -6.54 % -100.00 %

304,610.00 -21,330.00 0.00325,940.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :23Z007 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May  3 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3418 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : May 18 2023 
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL6454
HWY :SR 002,023,090,902,904
TITLE :I-90 & US 2 INTERCHANGES 

ILLUMINATION REBUILD 

23Z007
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LINCOLN,SPOKANE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/15/2023
12:08

DOT_RGGB01

0905(109)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

DAVENPORT   WA  991220596
99122
1006 JEFFERSON ST.
MIDLAND ELECTRIC, INC.

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101181CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
10 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM  NO.6 - SUNSET IC

L.S. 4.22 % -100.00 %

139,658.00 5,658.00 0.00134,000.00
11 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM  NO. 7 - SUNSET IC

L.S. 93.65 % -100.00 %

271,116.00 131,116.00 0.00140,000.00
12 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 8 - SUNSET IC

L.S. -7.70 % -100.00 %

232,725.00 -19,405.00 0.00252,130.00
13 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM  NO. 9 - SUNSET IC

L.S. 6.70 % -100.00 %

207,918.00 13,048.00 0.00194,870.00

158.1900
14 DIRECTIONAL BORING 

3540.0000 L.F. 31.83 % -100.00 %

559,992.60 135,192.60 0.00
120.0000

424,800.00
15 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 84.49 % -100.00 %

1,020,600.00 467,400.00 0.00553,200.00
16 WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 0.0025,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
17 PROJECT PARTNERING 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 0.001,000.00
18 FORCE ACCOUNT ADDITIONAL SLOPE GRADING

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

78,800.00 0.0078,800.00
19 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :23Z007 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May  3 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3418 REGION NO : 6 AWARDED ON : May 18 2023 
VERSION NO :1 WORK ORDER# : XL6454
HWY :SR 002,023,090,902,904
TITLE :I-90 & US 2 INTERCHANGES 

ILLUMINATION REBUILD 

23Z007
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LINCOLN,SPOKANE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/15/2023
12:08

DOT_RGGB01

0905(109)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

DAVENPORT   WA  991220596
99122
1006 JEFFERSON ST.
MIDLAND ELECTRIC, INC.

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101181CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
20 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
21 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
22 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 40.00 % -100.00 %

1,400.00 400.00 0.001,000.00

$4,678,152.60 16.63% $0.00
2ND BIDDER REJECTED 

$4,010,973.00CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$4,678,152.60BASE TOTAL 16.63%$4,010,973.00

2ND BIDDER REJECTED




